NOW THEREFORE, the City agrees, in exchange for funds to be provided by the Authority, and as 

further described herein; to enhance and improve water rescue capabilities in accordance with the 

terms as described below. 

AGREEMENT 

Authority agrees to provide Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to City upon 

execution of this agreement and receipt of purchase order(s). City will provide proof of payment for 

all items subject to this agreement. 

City agrees to purchase one (1) 36 ft. Metalcraft Marine, Inc. Model 32 Rescue Boat, hereinafter titled 

Project (“Project”) valued at approximately Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000). 

City will own, maintain and operate this unit for the safe useful life of the Rescue Boat at its 

own expense. 

City will respond to water rescue emergencies and to assist citizens in waters in/around Pinellas 

County as well as providing closest unit coverage in accordance with the automatic aid agreement.